Ruemel Panglao

From: Camille Leung

Sent: Friday, February 5, 2021 1:30 PM
To: Ruemel Panglao

Cc: Bryan Albini

Subject: FW: PLN2020-00222
Attachments: Easement Agreement-scanned.pdf

FYI — Bryan will get back to him that we got it, but respond to issues at the meeting

From: Dennis Van Dalsen <dvandalsen@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, February 5, 2021 9:53 AM

To: Camille Leung <cleung@smcgov.org>

Cc: Bryan Albini <balbini@smcgov.org>

Subject: PLN2020-00222

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of San Mateo County. Unless you recognize the sender's email address and know
the content is safe, do not click links, open attachments or reply.

In reference to the above, certain materials provided for public review may be erroneous, incomplete, or misleading and
should be corrected then checked against the plans for conformance to county requirements.

1) The "Roadway Easement" shown in the upper right on the sheet titled "Topographic Survey of 415 El Granada Blvd" is
not referenced to the recorded document defining this easement (attached to this email)

2) The parcel adjacent to the subject property to the east is also party to the "Easement Agreement" referenced above,
and connects to the roadway through a separate easement across the subject property. The topographic map shows no
such easement to access this parcel.

3) There exists a sewer maintenance easement near to the north boundary of the subject property also not shown.

4) The "Roadway Easement" specifies among other things that the easement be used for ingress/egress only. No parking
or structures allowed. Sheet C-2 shows a 'Porta-potty" and a debris area within the easement boundary. This is not
allowed and as such must be relocated elsewhere so as not to imply suitable use.

5) There is shown an area labeled "Parking" in the upper left area of C-2. This is misleading in that this is the property of
411 El Granada Blvd and is not to be construed as available for the use of 415 El Granada Blvd. The label for this area
should be removed.

| believe with this information it is the county's duty to require an accurate and comprehensive topographic survey be
submitted prior to the design review.

Regards

Dennis Van Dalsen

Mailing:

Dennis Van Dalsen

419 El Granada Blvd
Half Moon Bay, CA 94019



(408) 781-1261
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ROADWAY EASEMENT AND JOINT MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

# 367. 4850 STEPHENS

THIS AGREEMENT entered into between MERVYN RATHBORNE ana
LINEA RATHBORNE, his wife, ANGELO ANDREINI, JR. and FABIAR ANDREINT,
his wife, EDWARD ANDREINI and LINDA ANDREINI, his wife, IVAM C.
CABEL and DORIS M. GABE.. his wife, DCNALD J. CARDER and MARLENE V.
CARDER, his wife, this ___QE__ day of November, 1965.

RECITALS:

(A) The parties harstn _re cwners of certain lots as shown
¢1 that certrin map entitlec &s Kighlands, Subdivision
No. 2z, Ssn Mateo County, Cal*~ornia® and map entitled "El Granada

Highlanis, Suvbdivision No. 3, San Kateo County, Caiifcrnia”, as follows:

Mervyn Rathborne and Lots 1 and 2, Blk 12, Sub. 2
Linea Rathborne, his wife lote 28 " 29, * 15, Bub. 3
Angelo Andreini, Jr. and Lots 3 and 4, Blk 12, Sub. 2

Pabien Andreini, his wife, and
Edward Andreini and Linda
Andreini, his wife

Ivan C. Gabel and Doris M. Lot 5, Block 12, Sub. 2

Gabel, his wife

Donald J. Carder and Marlene Lot 6, Blk 12; Lot 14, Bilk 12,
¥. Carder, his wife Sub. 7; Lot 27, Blk 15, Sub. 3.

(B) The purpose of this agreement 18 to grant an easement for
roadway purposes of ctertain portions of some of the above described
lots and to provide for the use and maintenance of the said roadway
carement in such manner that the same shall run with the lots de-
scribed in Recital {A) and any subsequent owner or owners of said
lots shall be bound by the terms hereof in perpetuity and said sub-
sequent owmer or owners shall be the recipienta of the bensfita here-
of as well as subject to the obligations herein contained.

NOW, THEREPORE, it 1s mutually agreed as follows:

-, 1. KEAVIN RATNBONNE snd LINEA RATHBORNE, als wife, as swners
of Lots 1 and 2, Block 12, and Lots 28 and 29, Blosk 15, haresy

grant to ANGELO ANDREINI, JR. and PABIAN AWDREINI, his wife,
EDVARD ANDREINI and LINDA ANDREINI, hie wife, IVAM O, GABEL and
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DORIS M. GABEL, his wife, and DOMALD J. CARDER and MARLENE V.
CARDER, his wife, as cwners of the lots described in Recital (A},

[ ] eﬁ-nnt for rosdway purposes over a portiom of Lot 2, Bloek 12,
said portion more particularly described as follows:

An sszsemsnt for roscuay purposes over a portion of

Lot 2, Block 12 as said lot and block are shown on that
certsin Map entitled "El Granada Highlands, Subdivision
No. 2, San Matso County, California®, which map was re-
corded March i, 1927 'in Volume 15 of Maps at page 28,
records of San Mateo County, said portion being more par-
ticularly described a= followus:

A agrip ~7 land 18.00 s "':2:, nuﬁdﬂa: rl.;:t 1y
2ngliss, and lying westeriy ana contiguous easter
—ine of said Lot 2, and txtending from the most northerly
cort.c® of asid lot southeasterly <5-00 feet;

and gver a portion of Lot 28, Bloek 15, said portion more particu-
larly described as follows:

An easement for roadwsy purposes over a portion of Lot
28, Block 15 as said lot and bloek are shown on that
certain Map entitled “El Granada Highlands, Subdivision
No. 3, San Msteo County, California”, which map was re-
corded October 22, 1928 in Volume 17 of Maps at page 283,
records of San Mateo County, said portion being more par-
ticularly deseribed as follows:

BEGINNING at the most sesterly corner of said lot;
THENCE along the socuthwesterly line of szid lot South
31® 10* 30" Bast 25.00 feet; THENCE leaving last sald
1ine North 16° 35' A0" East 29.27 feet to a point on
the northerly line of sald lot; THENCE along last said
1ine South 72® 35' 00" Wost 22.39 feet to the POINT OF
BREGINNING.

2. ANGELO ANDREINI, JR and PASIAN ANDREINI, his wife, and
;WARp ANDREINI and LINDA ANDREINI, his wife, as owners ot Lots
3 and ¥, Block 12, hereby grant to MERVYN RATHBORNE and LINEA

" RATHBORME, his wife, IVAN C. GABEL and DORIS M. GABEL, his wife,

and DONALD J. CARDER and MARLENE V. CARDER, hia wife, as owners
8f the lots described in Recital (A), an easement for roadway
purposes over a portion of Lot 3, Block 12, said portion more

. particularly+described as follows: .

An easement for roadway purposes over a portion of Lot 3,
Blosk 12 aa said lot and block are showm on that certain
Nap entitled "EY Granads Highlands, Subdivisior No. 2,
San Mateo Cewmty, fornia®, which mep wvas recorded -
March 1, 1927 in Volwaes 15 of Maps at page 28, records -
of San Natso County, said portion being more particulerly
desoribted as follows: .

I (P AT A 0 e
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A strip of land 18.00 feet ir width, measured at right
-angles, and lying contiguous .o »nd westerly of the

* easterly line of said Lot 3, and extending from the
sovutherly linc to the northerly line of sald lot;

and over a pertion of Lot &, Bloek 12, sald portion more particu-
larly Zuscrided ac .~ lows: '

4n esvement for roadway purposes over a portion of
Lot 4, Block 12, as said lot and block are shown on
that certs‘n Map entitled "El Granada Highlands, Sub-
division No. 2, San Rateo County, California®, which
®ap was reccrded March 1, 1927 in Volume 15 of Mups
at pagze 28, records 3f %.n Matec County, sald portion
t1ing mora particulerl ! 'rided as follows:

A strip of land 18.00 in width, measursd at
énelas, and lying contiguous to and westzrly of the
ecpuarly 1ine of s8id Lot &, and extcacding froz the
snutherly to the northsrly line of said lot.

4

3. AVAN C. 3ABBEL and DORIS M. GABEL, his wife, as owners of
Lot 5, Bleek 12, hereby grant to M- VYN RATHBORNE and LINEA RATH-
BORNE, his wife, ANGELO ANDREINI, JR. and PABIAN ANDFEINI, his
wife, and EDWARD ANDRERINI and LINDA ANDREINI, his wife, and DONALD
J. CARCER and MARLENE V. CARDER, his wife, as owners of the lots
described in Recital (A), an easement for roadway purposes over a
3 portion of Lot 5, Bloek 12, said pertion being more particulsrly
described as tollou:'
An essement for roadway purposes over a portion of
Lot 5, Block 12, «8 said lot and dblock are 3bhown on that
: certain Nap entitled *E1 Granada s, Subdivision
'f.’ No., 2, San Mateo County, California®, which map was re-
k. ) corded March 1, 1927 in Volume 15 of Maps at page 28, rec-
3 . ords of San Mateo County, said portion being more particu-
¢ © larly described as follows:
A 3trip of land-10.00 feet in width, measured at right
angles, and lying eontiguous to and westerly of the
esasterly lines of said Lot 5, and extending from the l. R
southerly line %o the northerly line of said lot.
8. DOWALD J. CARDER and MARLENE V, CARDER, his wife, as
ownars of Lot 6, Bloek 12, Lot 14, Block 12, and Lot 27, Block
‘15, heredy grant to MEAVYN RATHNORNE and LINEA RATHBOMME, his wife,
ANGRLO ANDREINY, JR. and PASIAN AMDREINI, his wife, and EDWARD
ANDREINI and LIND: AMDEEINI, his wife, and IVAN C. GABRL and
DORIS X. GABEL, his wifs, as owners of the lots deserided in
. Resital (A), an easement for rosdway purposes over a portion ™) -
Lot 13, Block 12, said porticn mors particuiariy deserided as! Tt 3

follows: R T, .
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An sasement for roadway purposes over portions of

Lot 14, Block 12 as said lot and block are shown on
that certain Map entitled "El Granada Highlands, Sub-
division No. 2, San Mateo County, California®, which
map was recorded March 1, 1927 in Volume 15 of Maps at
page 28, records of Sen Mateo County, sald portion be-
ing more pi " J “'arly c¢escribed az follows:

TARCEL A

BEGINNING at the most easterly corner of salid Lot 14;
7 THENCE along the southeasterly line of said lot South
; 27° 083*' 00" West 347.09 reet; THENCE leaving last sald

iline nertherly 2long the arc of » tangent curve to the
lei't having & rad” =~ ~~ 82 feet ond s central angle of
25% 00* 00", an ar o7 af 18,33 feet; THENCE Morth

2° 08' 00" East 27.63 reet 0 a polut on & non tangent J
ecurve, said curve 21so being the northeasterly property

line of said Lot 14; THENCE scutheasterly along the arc

of last said curve having a radius of 80 fest, a central -
angle of 1i® 37' u5", an arc length of 16.22 feet to the :
POINT OF BEGINNING. :

PARCEL B

BECINNING at the most southerly corner of said Lot 14; %
THENCE along the southwesterly lot line of saild lot
North-47® 55' 30" Mest, 81.66 Lfeet; leaving last
sald line easterly along the are of a tangsnt curve to
the left, having a radius 32 feet and a central angle

b of 108° 56' 30", an are length SB8.61 feet to s point on
the southeastarly line of sald lot; THENCE along last
3aid line South 27° 08’ O0™ West 31.56 feet to the POINT
OF BEGINNING.

oV e gy e

and over a portion of Lot 27, Block 15, saié¢ portion more particu-
» ' larly described as follows: = h g

An easement for roadway purposes over a portion of
Lot 27, Block 15, as said lot and block are shown on
that certain Map entitled “El Gransda Highlands, Sub- 3
. division No. 3, San Mateo County, California®™, which 3
! " map was recorded October 22, 1928 in Yolume 17 ef Maps :
at page 28, records of San Mateo County, saild portica
being more particularly described as follows:

A strip of land 16.0Q feet in width measured at right
.angles and lying contiguous to and southeasterly of

the northwesterly line of sald Lot 27, and extending
tzr-on ‘igolngrthouterly line to the southwesterly lins
of 8 ot. '

Attached bereto and marksd EXAIBIT A" is a plat of the
said roadway sasement. '
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5. The roadway easement hereinabove grantecd in the pre-
ceding paragraphs 1 through 4, inclusive, is intended to pro-
vide ingress and egress to the lots described in Recital (A)
owned by the parties or their successors in interest and tc no
other lots or parcel: of property.

6. The parties hereto have heretofore caused the roadway

I easement described in said preceding paragraphs, and sometises
I herelnafter referred tc aa "“~oadway”, to be improved by grading
and paving so that it can - """’ s3 now and for some period

¢® Ziwe in the ruture for vehicles and pedaztrians.

7. The said roadway easement siall be used for ingress and

egress to the sald lots as described aforesald for trucas and
other types of vehicles using rubbe~ tires and for lot owners,
guests of lot owners, and other perasons visiting sald lot owners
pursuant-to request. - Mo vehicle weighing over eight (8) gross
tons shall use the said roadway without the written consent of
all» of the owners. The cwners, in granting the consent, may re-
auire any owner using vehicles over eight gross tons weight to
post a bond sufficient to cover the cost of repairing or re-
surfacing the roadway in the event of damage. o
8. Excluding the owner of Lot 14, Block 12, the owners of ' .
_ the other nine lots involved in this agreement agree to be respon-
4 ' sidble and pay for the reascnable maintenance and repair expense

of said roadway and the owners of each o'l‘ the other nine lots
agree to bear ome-nintk of such expense, that is, the owners of - n
lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 ma‘s, Block 12,and lots 27, 28 and 29,

Blook 15.

9. In gm svent agy of the lots hereinal.ove desctibed or
portions thereof are sold or tranaferred, then the parties herete
agree to obtain from sald owner or owners a consent to this agree-
ment and ail of the terms and provisions herscf in such form thet

.

the 3ame may be recorded so that such ovners and successors in.. M
interest shall.be duly spprised of this agresment. L
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‘and conditions of this agresment shall be s 1ien upon the respes-

e S000 =310
it L

10. H-om of the partiea to this agreement nor their suc-
cessors in interest shall perwit the said roadway to be blocked
unreasonably, except for repairs and maintenance work, and no
parking :hali be permitted ¢» the roadway, permanently or tempo-
rarily, sz~ept at places derignated jolntly by the parties heretoc.
The parties agree that in letting any contract or in the perform-
ance Sf work or labor, the complete diocking or prohibiticn of the
use of suid roadway will .uct te ~mi*ted and that at all times the
rocinay »111 be vpen for at leas. . =, traffic for the benefit
of ‘ho partl “during the sald working period.

11. In the event any partr to this agreesent disapproves
of any maintenance and repalr work to the roadway, then end in that
event they may demand an arbitration. Each party or group of par-
tiss shall appoint an arbitrator and the tec srbitrators so ap-
pointwd shall nominate and appoint s third arbitrator. 3aid
arbitrators shall decide whether or not said maintenance or im-
pmn_lnnta are required or theteras of any contract therefor are
reasonable by a majority vote, and their decision shall be final
and binding upon the parties. The cos: of sald arbitration shall
be pald for by timparty or group of parties whose position was not
sustained by arbitration.

}2. Bach party shall pay the real property tazes assessed
against the property owner in fee which is subject to the roadway

" easemsnt herein provided.

13. It is mutually'agreed that at all times berein mentioned
the parties will pay their respective obligations in the manner
set forth in paragreph 8 of this agrevment when required to do so

by the terms ald ewﬁu of any contract or agreement entered

into litu nmct to sueh repair or saintemance. It is mutually
agreqed that all oo.u or expenses incurred by reason of the teras

tive nu puptm interests, that tn, the lots responsidle Int-

BT 1ot b s
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10. N;nc of the partiea to this agreement nor their suc-
cessors in interest shall permit the said roadway to be blocked
unreasonably, except for repairs and maintenance work, and no
parking shall be permitted ¢= the roadway, permanently or tempo-
rarily, szeept a%t places derignated jointly by the parties hereto.
The parties agree that in letting any contract or in the perform-
ance 5f work or labor, the complete dbiocking or prohibiticn of the
use of suid roadway will uct te xmi*ted axd that at all times the
rocinay »ill be upen for at leas. .. :_, treffic for the benefit
of “ho partl ~during the sald working period.

1l. 1n the event any partr to this agreesent disapproves
of any maintenance and repair work to the roadway, then sand in that
event they may demand an arbitration. EBach party or group of par-
tiss shail appoint an arbitrator and the twc arbitrators so ap-
pointed shall nominate and agpoint a third arbitrator. Sald
arbitrators shall decide whether or not ssid maintenance or im-
prave_nenta are required or theteras of any contract therefor are
reasonable by a nJor.ny vote, and their decision shall be final
and binding upon the parties. The cos: of sald arbitrstion shall
be pald for by theparty or group of parties whose position was not
sustained by arbitration.

-12. Bach party shall pay the real property tazes assessed
against the property owner in fee which is subject to the roadway
" easemsnt herein provided.

13. It is mutually'agreed that at all times berein mentioned
tne- parties will pay their respective obligations in the manner
set forth in paragreph 8 of this agrscment when required to do so
-y the terms and ewbu of any contract or agreemsnt entered
into -uu nmot to such repair or maintenance. It 1s mutually
agresd that all ouu or expenses incurred by reason of the terms
'ud oouuum of this agreement shall te & lien upon the rnm- :
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the expense of maintenance and repair or their successors in in-
terest and that in the event of failure or refusal of any party
to pay lita respective share of the cost as required by the teras
of this agrsemsnt, then in that event the other parties may pay any
sald cost and shall 5. entitled to interest on the shars so advanced
at the rate of eight per cent (8%) per annum together with costs of
collection thereof, including reasonsble attornsy's fees.

18. All parties "~ ¢b's ugreament &cknowledgez that the bur-
Qe and t™w benefits iace . iswon of this agreement shalli
touch nnd concern the ownevship of the .mpoctln lots to the extent
herein provided In this azreemenc, it being the intant of the parties
that the covenants contalned herein shall run with the land and tiat
any subsequent owners of =aid lots ~hall be bound by the terms of
this agreement in perpetuity s»nd said subzequent owner or owners
shall be the recipients cof the benefits hereof as well ss subject
to the obligations herein contalned.

15. This ag-eement shall e binding upon the heirs, succeasors
and assigns of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, the parties to this agreement have set
their hands, the day and year first_hereinabove written.

K

4y fd"//zcl¢z P
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STATE OP CALIPORIIA;
88.
COUNTY OF 3SAN 3a 7 :,

-t

On November 2"' s 1965, before me, the undersigned, a
loﬁm Putlic in and for sald State, perscnally appsarsd MERVYY
RATHBORNE , - LINEA RATR™W.R. ANGELO ANCRETNI, JR., PABIAN ANDREINI,
EDWARD 2NDREINI, LINDA ... : '._ 1VAN C. GABEL, DORIS M. GABRL,

2 o 2 - DOWALD J, CARDER and MAALXKNE V. CAKDER, imomm to me to be the
- Persons whose names ave subscribed tc the within instrument and

acknowledged that they executed the same.
VITNESS my hand and officizl seal.
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